MAYOR LINDA GORTON h LEXINGTON CHRIS FORD

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES

T0: Mayor Linda Gorton
Honorable Members, Urban County Council

FROM: W—

Chris Ford, Commissioner of General Services

DATE: April 3, 2025

SUBJECT:  Request Council authorization to execute Change Order #2 with Champlin/Haupt
Architects Inc dba EOP Architects for Design Services associated with the New Senior &
Therapeutic Center in the amount of $42,000.00 increasing the contract amount from
$951,617.00 to the $993,617.00.

Request:
To execute Change Order #2 with Champlin/Haupt Architects Inc dba EOP Architects for Design

Services associated with the New Senior & Therapeutic Center in the amount of $42,000.00
increasing the contract amount from $951,617.00 to the $993,617.00.

Purpose:
Due to the increased project scope associated with traffic mitigation, Champlin/Haupt Architects
Inc dba EOP Architects incurred additional expenses in the amount of $42,000. The new contract
amount, including this change order, will be $993,617.00.

Budgetary Implication:
Increase of $42,000.00 to the current contract

Are the funds budgeted?
Yes, budgeted in 1105-606102-6051-71206-2023-SENIOR_CTR_2023-DESIGN_CAP

File Number: 0318-25

Commissioner: Chris Ford

200 East Main St. Lexington. KY 40507 / 859.258.3804 Phone / 859.258 3406 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



