
Tuesday, September 9, 2025

3:00 PM

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St

Lexington, KY 40507

Council Chamber

Urban County Council Work Session

Docket

Packet



September 9, 2025Urban County Council Work Session Docket

I. Public Comment - Issues on Agenda

II. Requested Rezonings/ Docket Approval

III. Approval of Summary

a 0855-25 Table of Motions: Council Work Session, August 26, 2025

TOM 082625Attachments:

IV. Budget Amendments

V. Budget Adjustments - For Information Only

VI. New Business

VII. Communications From the Mayor - Appointments

VIII. Communications From the Mayor - Donations

IX. Communications From the Mayor - Procurements

X. Continuing Business/ Presentations

a 0856-25 Summary: General Government and Planning Committee, July 1, 

2025

7.1.25 GGP Full SummaryAttachments:

b 0857-25 Presentation: Access and Engagement Officer Position

Access Engagement Officer Position Presentation FINALAttachments:

XI. Council Reports

XII. Public Comment - Issues Not on Agenda

XIII. Adjournment

Page 2 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22942
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=52ea0adb-d946-4e1f-b014-36ac4ccb7c70.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22943
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3f966d21-beec-43a7-bc20-2099a4637e05.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22944
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fdd07c3f-bd18-4649-9050-9a4087df7626.pdf


September 9, 2025Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Administrative Synopsis - New Business Items

a 0664-25 Authorization to execute a service agreement for $50,000 with 

Urban League of Lexington Fayette County Inc. to support the 

salary costs for FY2026. Funds are budgeted. (L0664-25)

(Reynolds/Lanter)

25-Bluesheet Memo Urban League

(Clean Copy) Urban League PSA FY26

Attachments:

b 0693-25 Authorization to execute an agreement with You Matter Kentucky, 

Inc., a non-profit corporation, to maintain and support the Juvenile 

Treatment Court program for FY 2026. At a cost of $50,000. Funds 

are budgeted. (L0693-25)(Allen-Bryant)

0693-25 Bluesheet Memo You Matter KY - Juv Treatment FY26

FY26 Juvenile Treatment Court Program Agreement

Attachments:

c 0798-25 Authorization to add an addendum to Contract #274-2021 with 

Ambulance Medical Billing (AMB) to allow AMB to cover the cost of 

hardware refresh and the purchase of 22 Toughbook computers 

used to document patient care reports for the Division of Fire and 

Emergency Services. No budgetary impact. (L0798-25)

(Wells/Armstrong)

Blue Sheet AMB Addendum 082025

AMB_2021

AMB Addendum_082025

Attachments:

d 0800-25 Authorization to purchase a cell monitoring system from 

Reassurance Solutions, LLC, a sole source provider, for the 

Division of Community Corrections. This system can monitor an 

individual’s resting heart rate, respiratory rate, and movement in a 

cell. The total cost is $216,000 for FY26. Funds are budgeted. 

(L0800-25)(Colvin/Armstrong)

CELL MONITOR SYSTEM memo 8-19-25

Reassurance Solutions, LLC sole source form

Invoice_1163_from_Reassurance_Solutions_LLC

Attachments:

e 0802-25 Authorize a sole source purchase from Hydro International for the 

replacement of the existing Eutek HeadCell™ Grit Concentrator at 

the West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP). At a cost 

of $205,445.20. Funds are budgeted. (L0802-25)(Martin/Albright)

Page 3 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22752
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=53d04bc2-a31b-44cf-bc44-6c9f73332278.docx
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7245568a-eeef-4110-a96c-a84b0122e2ca.docx
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22781
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=490aeb3d-933a-49dd-82b8-ada6f8c87701.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1146e1ee-ed95-4256-9607-959994b77489.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22885
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8fc1d6fe-a28c-423b-88ed-d784bb393308.docx
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e3cf028e-2406-40a2-9992-b533a3f1914c.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3f661b6d-7964-48f8-b386-fbc0df0b49b6.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22887
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6d616623-8ca0-4a3c-b516-0ca1531d0842.docx
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6ed5a02a-6919-4beb-898a-39b016b7ed30.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=687a4d7b-8d91-4df5-a48e-70d152c9da93.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22889


September 9, 2025Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Blue Sheet Memo

Sole Source Certification

Hydro Sole Source

Hydro-Oldcastle AWW Customer Comms

Oldcastle Infrastructure dba Hydro International W9

Attachments:

f 0813-25 Authorization to forward a resolution to the Kentucky Economic 

Development Finance Authority (KEDFA) for Saint Joseph Health 

System, Inc., subsidiary of CommonSpirit Health, requesting and 

supporting KEDFA’s issuance of Industrial Building Revenue Bonds 

to refinance the Authority’s Revenue Bonds (Catholic Health 

Initiatives) Series 2011B-3. No budgetary impact. (L0813-25)

(Bencz/Atkins)

Saint Joseph CommonSpirit Health KEDFA Bond Blue Sheet August 2025Attachments:

g 0814-25 Authorization to enter into a 1st amendment to the agreement with 

CHS TX, Inc. d/b/a YesCare for the Inmate Medical and Mental 

Health Services for the Inmate Medical and Mental Health Services 

at the Division of Community Correction to amend the staffing plan, 

reduction of forensic psychiatry hours, and staff vacancy rates. 

The annual cost of the program for FY26 is $10,278,132.  The 

funds are budgeted. (L0814-25)(Colvin/Armstrong)

YESCARE memo FY26 1st amendment

Amendment to 7-1-24 original agreement with YesCare

Attachments:

h 0819-25 Authorization to approve an agreement with Palmer Engineering, 

pursuant to RFP # 18-2025.  This agreement will provide design 

and construction administration service for Greenbrier 2 Pump 

Station Replacement: Consent Decree RMP Project NE-4. At a cost 

of $497,530. Funds are budgeted. (L0819-25)(Martin/Albright)

Blue Sheet Memo

Engineering Agreement Palmer Engineering

Exhibit C-Palmer Engineering

Exibit A

Site Map G2PS

Attachments:

i 0820-25 Authorization to increase purchase order LF00209552 to Bowman 

Engineering for additional professional services on LFUCG 

Coldstream Disc Golf Parking Design and Construction.  The 

increased amount is $3,500.00 bringing the new purchase order 

total from $39,950 to $43,450.00. Funds are budgeted. (L0820-25)

(Conrad/Ford)

Page 4 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bae277c6-5ada-4a44-8394-2e753a936ac3.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=02fb6a1a-dbc7-437b-a74d-be050e9d218c.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4fdac39a-ea3c-47b3-ad26-04d2bc387599.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ab45fefc-5b7a-4b97-8be6-69a7104d2552.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=79ce901d-a6e0-475f-b58b-006466b70462.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22900
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4665879e-6b49-4eb0-94d5-d3fa676b9d46.docx
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22901
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=06058e70-81d1-4fca-be4c-c11f13880a1f.docx
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f5f246c7-2ca7-4edb-94c4-20a0da2dc344.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22906
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a479ebc7-30c5-48dc-9bbc-e72ce39849fd.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ee853c99-e641-46de-ba4f-99065aca3124.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d3772f0e-fe49-4089-9d3c-af00518da242.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=eb649743-03de-41e1-9544-d52cca741c55.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=19f81eaf-5a7b-4e3f-983a-96c4fbc68d01.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22907


September 9, 2025Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Coldstream_Bowman Change Order 1 Bluesheet Cover Memo 8.18.25 - Signed

Coldstream_Bowman Change Order 1

Attachments:

j 0823-25 Authorization to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with NAMI 

Lexington, Inc., related to the operation of the Fayette Mental Health 

Court for the period of July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026. At a cost not 

to exceed $270,000. Funds are budgeted. (L0823-25)(Lanter)

Bluesheet Memo NAMI FY26

FMHC NAMI General Funds FY26 (002)

Attachments:

k 0824-25 Authorization to execute a contract with Fayette County Public 

Schools (FCPS), for the Division of Youth Services to provide 

school-based mental health services and targeted case 

management, when applicable, to the agreed upon number of hours 

per week for identified FCPS schools. This agreement will be 

effective from July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, and may be 

reviewed annually. No budgetary impact. (L0824-25)

(Persley/Allen-Bryant)

0824-25 Bluesheet Memo FCPS Contract DYS for Mental Health Services

FCPS 25-26 Agency Contracts for PAGE MH Services

Attachments:

l 0825-25 Authorization to execute an application from the Kentucky 

Department of Education (KDE) for Preschool Education Services 

for the Family Care Center. This application allows the Family Care 

center to provide preschool education services for the 2025-2026 

school year.  No budgetary impact.  (L0825-25 )

(Horton-Holt/Allen-Bryant)

0825-25 Bluesheet Memo KDE Preschool Application

0825-25 KDE Preschool Application

Attachments:

m 0826-25 Authorization to approve an Architectural Design Consultant 

Services Contract Agreement with West Point Engineers, PLLC, 

pursuant to RFP No. 20-2025, for Town Branch WWTP exterior 

window replacement project. The purpose is to assess current 

conditions, review existing drawings, and perform architectural 

services related to the exterior windows for the administration 

building. The cost is $34,000. The funds are budgeted. (L0826-25)

(Martin/Albright)

Blue Sheet Memo

TBWWTP Window Agreement

Attachments:

n 0829-25 Authorization to execute an agreement with the Kentucky 

Transportation Cabinet and accept federal funds in the amount of 

Page 5 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=552e4fec-f1de-4d8b-badf-fd208d69c7d8.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a0d638fe-3fae-43bc-957a-adaf25e7ba35.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22910
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1db3d80c-ecd0-4abd-beb4-8a3c49e81903.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8d99cfa5-a0c8-4fa3-9915-1d3f58eb19dc.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22911
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bd7948fa-603b-43f6-b52d-1747b4948609.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a628b869-bbbe-459e-b7cf-2b31221ea424.docx
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22912
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=862d440d-586c-4946-b5dd-70d8c3037442.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8fb53a4a-3055-42cc-8504-1f781923501d.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22913
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=77117f2c-bbc7-4498-a161-1a8ecc461ab4.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=354f41ec-fe13-4079-a596-e450f15b474b.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22916


September 9, 2025Urban County Council Work Session Docket

$280,000 for the Winchester Road Study.  Local match in the 

amount of $70,000 is required. Budget amendment in process. 

(L0829-25)(Duncan/Horn)

26-Blue Sheet Memo - Winchester Rd Study

MOA_KYTC_LFUCG_Winchester Rd Study - Unsigned

BA 13885

Attachments:

o 0830-25 Authorization to submit an application requesting $65,000 of federal 

funds and $12,000 of state funds, and to accept award if offered, 

from the Kentucky Justice Cabinet under the Violence Against 

Women Act Program for the continuation of a Sexual Assault Nurse 

Examiner Program in FY 2026. Local match of $24,667 is 

budgeted, for a total project cost of $101,667. (L0830-25)

(Weathers/Armstrong)

26-Bluesheet Memo SANEAttachments:

p 0831-25 Authorization to renew an existing multi-year agreement with 

Benevate, Inc. to extend use of its Neighborly software in the 

Department of Housing and Community Development, and to 

execute any future documents necessary for the continued 

operation, support, or maintenance of the same, subject to the 

appropriation of sufficient funds. Cost for renewal through June 30, 

2027 is $64,750.00. Funds are budgeted. (L0831-25)

(Stewart/Rodgers)

Bluesheet Memo_Neighborly_v2 (003)

Benevate Neighborly Software Order Form, Agreement dated Sept 2019, one year, auto-renew unless 30-day notice to terminate Res 484-2019

Quote Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, KY (195) 2025 Renewal 18.5 month term

R484-2019

Attachments:

q 0833-25 Authorization to execute Change Order #7 with Haire Construction 

LLC in the amount of $31,648.00 for Phoenix Park Reimagined 

Project (contract# 114-2024 / Bid# 20-2024), increasing the total 

amount from $3,355,398.91 to $3,387,046.91. To provide and 

install all wiring and poles for security cameras, install Music Ball in 

playground and resetting pavers by library. Funds are budgeted. 

(L0833-25)(Conrad/Ford)

Phoenix Park Reimagined Change Order 7 Memo - Signed

Phoenix Park Reimagined Change Order 7

Attachments:

r 0835-25 Authorization to execute agreement and accept an additional 

federal award in the amount of $991.00 from the Kentucky Justice 

and Public Safety Cabinet for Street Sales Drug Enforcement 

Project at the Division of Police for FY 2025. The funds will be used 

Page 6 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=962c4239-23ee-4052-9ba8-a773d4da4ed1.docx
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=efa1b827-2f6d-4909-96a9-80b223f5a95d.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=84364d5c-1882-41ba-9c86-78760793ea29.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22917
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=366f4738-8f65-444b-a9bc-384671119b70.docx
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22918
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4b4d8ab4-4ed3-494a-bc88-b0e05cb2001b.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bc489fdf-6bc8-4a17-8b3c-1bb3d5b78e12.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6c0ce1c8-a875-456c-aa07-0d447f24a079.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f607f7e8-a88c-4e6e-813f-449165125f0c.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22920
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e7cc1813-f37b-4b38-b25f-d9ee79ceac85.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c9b40f8d-e11c-4e65-abf6-76791f4e4ff6.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22922


September 9, 2025Urban County Council Work Session Docket

to help purchase a money counter. There is no match required. 

(L0835-35)(Weathers/Armstrong)

26-Bluesheet memo Street Sales Acceptance

Draft_PON2_500_2500001025 - LFUCG -JAG Mod 1 - Unsigned

BA 13887 add'l award

Attachments:

s 0836-25 Authorization to amend an agreement with Goodwill Industries of 

Kentucky, Inc. d/b/a Goodwill Kentucky, to extend the period 

performance through December 31, 2026. The original agreement 

is to provide housing stability services and pay rent assistance on 

behalf of eligible families referred by the McKinney Vento 

Homeless Office of Fayette County Public Schools. No budgetary 

impact. (L0836-25)(Lanter)

Blue sheet memo Goodwill - HU4H 2nd Amendment

Second Goodwill Amendment HU4H

Goodwill Amendment HU4H 2.3.25.docx

FINAL MOA (Goodwill) 4.1.24 4884-4201-3365 v.1

Attachments:

t 0837-25 Authorization to renew the data license agreement with Streetlight 

Data, Inc. to provide an online transportation analytics platform to 

monitor travel patterns within Fayette County. The subscription was 

originally purchased in FY23 with the option to renew through 

FY26. The cost in FY26 is $148,918. Funds are budgeted. 

(L0837-25)(Neal/Albright)

26-Blue Sheet Memo TE Streelight Data

LFUCG_Amendment 01 - Unsigned

LFUCG_Subscription Order Form_2022.08.18-STL- Fully Executed

Resolution 418-2024

Attachments:

u 0838-25 Authorization to execute an agreement with EDS Holdco, LLC., the 

final form of which shall be subject to the approval of the 

Department of Housing Advocacy and Community Development 

and the Department of Law, to provide rental, installation, and 

removal of structures at 1306 Versailles Road to be utilized for a 

temporary winter weather shelter for persons experiencing 

homelessness to operate between November 1, 2025, and April 1, 

2026, at a total cost not to exceed $688,824. Partial funds budgeted 

and budget amendment in process. (L0838-25)(Herron/Lanter)

26-Blue Sheet Memo-OHPI 2025-26 Winter Shelter Infrastructure

Hope Village 2025 - Initial Design Proposal

Sole Source - Emergency Disaster Services

LFUCG 2025 Infrastructure EDS Contract - DRAFT

Attachments:

Page 7 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=155c7647-2166-490a-85c8-94ab2c560468.docx
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=29cffa0f-0202-4f7c-8a9e-c776ade2859c.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=44189ae4-1a34-44ac-9018-7912c338205e.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22923
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0b2c1a73-f6fa-4fa2-a04a-13adb51c3ca4.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=496710c1-7b9a-4150-ba23-d90299af1456.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=355a8ada-fcb4-46a7-821b-f9c7a0660ecd.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=84a66b6a-829b-40fa-8fc6-fb83e27b5789.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22924
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f6dad43f-681e-4662-bc50-6f667c10baba.docx
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ec46edd6-c623-4f4d-8a64-9b5b3f1070a7.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=95109940-279c-4b3d-940d-c332fc8a077a.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=834d6353-8aad-4493-afb0-a9a8de497cfd.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22925
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=40fc613e-6fa8-41cb-91e3-0ab3315ad2da.docx
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=29942761-2555-4c13-bb54-f1c20909b5d6.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fd818852-31b4-4d38-88d8-23574f0c51aa.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8ab0353d-81cb-4088-8a4f-99812b03d967.pdf


September 9, 2025Urban County Council Work Session Docket

v 0839-25 Authorization to execute an agreement with EDS Holdco, LLC., the 

final form of which shall be subject to the approval of the 

Department of Housing Advocacy and Community Development 

and the Department of Law, for the operation of a temporary winter 

emergency shelter serving persons experiencing homelessness, 

located at 1306 Versailles Road, between November 1, 2025, and 

April 1, 2026, at a total cost not to exceed $1,782,000.00. Partial 

funds budgeted and budget amendment in process. (L0839-25)

(Herron/Lanter)

26-Blue Sheet Memo-OHPI 2025-26 Winter Shelter Operations

Sole Source - Emergency Disaster Services

Hope Village 2025 - Initial Design Proposal

LFUCG 2025 MISC. EDS Contract - DRAFT

Attachments:

w 0840-25 Authorization to execute an agreement with Lextran for a downtown 

circulator pilot project to provide a new seasonal transit option 

between April 2026 and October 2026 to connect residents and 

visitors between popular nighttime entertainment options in 

downtown, the Distillery District and the Warehouse Block. The 

cost to LFUCG is $250,000. Funds are budgeted. (L0840-25) 

(Angelucci/Hamilton)

Bluesheet memo - Lextran circulator

FINAL MOU Lextran Downtown Circulator .1 . 4920-7562-4038

Attachments:

x 0842-25 Authorization to execute an amendment to Resolution #618-2023 

with LSC to change the entity requesting payroll incentives to LSC 

Holdings, LLC and limit those requests to the Project Site. The 

entity listed in the original agreement (LSC Stadium Company, 

LLC) ultimately does not have payroll in Lexington-Fayette County, 

so the incentive is being amended to allow LSC to collect it ’s payroll 

incentives. Furthermore, the original contract has some conflicting 

language related to the location of the incentive location and this 

amended agreement further clarifies its incentives at the project site 

at 5354 Athens Boonesboro Road. There is no budgetary impact. 

(L0842-25)(Holbrook/Hensley)

Bluesheet Memo - LSC Amendment

draft of amendments to LFUCG and LSC Holdings

Attachments:

Page 8 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22926
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6040699a-8f06-494e-98b0-d97b3efefcd6.docx
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ee8c5d73-b0ea-4768-a1bb-9be148764c46.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1e0614ec-d7fe-4728-9745-c305ec3d23ef.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cd24d005-4e49-45d5-9fad-4c63e6d0fb5d.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22927
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3ce8971d-bb22-4325-8478-1d75f8d75507.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e5b0d762-0b03-44cc-a0c4-2ade34907173.pdf
https://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22929
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b25b0613-d1f5-478c-9745-2c12e9ebe626.pdf
https://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=887c7821-3aff-4377-8942-6a175bd45c23.docx

